Linkar Police St.	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1 PPC	s Brakking on Year 2024 FIR No. 207/24 Date 13/03/24
102 6 100	Sections (447/2127/i) AZ 20B — Sections
(m) Act	Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Date To
Time Period	Time From 0/03 / 24 . Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Da	ite. 13/03/24 Time 19:55 Los
(c) General Diary Reference : Entre	y No(s) 609 Time 19:55 km
4. Type of Information :	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction (b) Address	mediance from P.S. Beat No. median of 3 hather and 14 Chalaks with a gran of RS Woham NO-714, RS Plot NO-627/1057
(c) In case outside limit of this Poli	ice Station, then the
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name	Poolip Kuman The
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Yogandra Tha
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality Prohiam
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :
(f) Occupation	
	logan, ward NO- 41, SMC, PO Sevoke Road,
7. Details of known / suspected / unkn	nown accused with full particulars As Brakkinggan, Dist. Johnson.
( Legilipi,	Brockom D. Purerdua Kuran Bootom Sto Brockom - both of Lower Unchang, PO & PS Legship, Dist. Gyalahing, West Sikhim.
Particulars of properties stolen / invo	olved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	- 5.2 2 March 1 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
10. Total value of properties stolen / invo	olved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a	ny compland which
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets)	its, if required): The original typed complaint which
to Aution taken: Since the above repol	rt reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	to take up
tigation / refused investigation /	transferred to P.Son point of
iurisdiction FIR read over to the Cor	mplaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
	plant 13.3.24
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Cattle This age Police Station Silieur Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: Shu AMY Openis Jone Paten ARY
	Rank: No. JC Bhakhingay ps
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	CPI 11

Date: 13/03/2024

To,

The Inspector -in-Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station,

Sub: Complaint regarding continuous land encroachment.

Respected Sir,

I beg to state that I, Sri.Pradip Kumar Jha, S/o:Yogendra Jha, Resident of: Shastri Nagar, Ward No.41 ,SMC ,P.O :Sevoke Road ,P.S: Bhaktinagar ,District: Jalpaiguri. I and Smt. Biva Singh are the joint owner and in actual physical possession of the land measuring 3 Katha 14 Chattak by virtue of a Deed of Sale being Deed No- I-4803/2023 registered in the office of the Add. Dist. Sub-Registrar, Bhaktinagar, Jalpaiguri and subsequently while we are in possession of the below mentioned schedule land we found some miscreants named Gajab Lall Pradhan and his son Surendra Kumar Pradhan both Resident of: Lower Umchung, Legship, P.O & P.S: Legship, Dist: Gyalshing (West Sikkim) ,PIN: 737113 started disturbing my peaceful possession of the suit land and for this wrongful acts we have filed a Civil suit before the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division) at Jalpaiguri being T.S No:524/2023 against Gajab Lall Pradhan and his son Surendra Kumar Pradhan. Right now I am in possession of the suit property and recently on 02/03/2024 I found some of the miscreants enter into my suit land and unloading bamboo stick in my suit plot I immediately told the person not to unload any bamboo stick in my plot and then I lock my gate and also pasted a photocopy of certified civil suit copy that a case is pending in the suit.

> 1 Pradiq Kumar 220 13/03/2024

That 08/03/2024 at about 5 P.M I found Surendra Kumar Pradhan, S/o: Gajab Lall Pradhan removes the poster from my gate and also broke my lock and forcibly trying to enter into my suit property.

Then I immediately inform to your P.S and a G.D.E being No: 407 dated 09/03/2024 was registered against the miscreant and subsequently on 10/03/2024 I again lock and key to my gate and again pasted a photocopy of certified civil suit copy but on 10/03/2024 the said miscreant named Surendra Kumar Pradhan, S/o: Gajab Lall Pradhan with other miscreants again removes the poster from my gate and also broke my lock with iron hammer and forcibly trying to enter into my suit property. Today I lodged this complaint as I am waited that any action was taken by your department but no fruitful result come so I again lodged the complaint on the incident on 10/03/2024 against the said miscreants so that the illegal acts may be check and also arrest the miscreants for continuing the illegal acts.

Therefore, I kindly request your goodself to register this complaint as, trespassing the suit property. I further request you to keep vigil on my property so that the said person did violate the Ld. Court order. I shall be grateful for your kind cooperation in this matter.

Thanking You,

Received on 13/03/24 at 19:55 has vide yours faithfully 9DE NO - 609 and stouted Bta Whitnogen Yours faithfully AC ONE NO - 208/24 Dpd - 13/03/26/US 447/429/200BJR and endoored to 447/429/200BJR and endoored to his investigation. Pradip Kumar one 13/03/2024

**Bhaktinagar Police Station 5iliguri Police Commissionerate**  2